# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fraterfood Service, Inc.		11 <i>2/27/</i> 2006 I	CORPORATION: PUERTO RICO

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Margarita's Mexicanas, Inc.	
Street Address:	1013 F.D. Roosevelt Avenue	
City:	San Juan	
State/Country:	PUERTO RICO	
Postal Code:	00920	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PUERTO RICO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78836448	MARGARITA'S RESTAURANTE MEXICANO
Serial Number:	78836361	MARGARITA'S

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (787)753-8944

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7877648181

Email: mauricio.muniz@oneillborges.com

Correspondent Name: Mauricio O. Muniz-Luciano Address Line 1: 250 Munoz Rivera Avenue

Address Line 2: American International Plaza, Suite 800
Address Line 4: San Juan, PUERTO RICO 00918-1813

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mauricio O. Muniz-Luciano	
Signature:	/Mauricio O. Muniz-Luciano/	
Date:	01/15/2007 TRADEMARK	

900066799 REEL: 003461 FRAME: 0280

Total Attachments: 2 source=Cover Sheet - Assignment - Jan 15 2007#page1.tif

source=Cover Sheet - Assignment - Jan 15 2007#page1.tif source=Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc - Margarita's#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003461 FRAME: 0281 Form PTO-I594 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200)

OMB Collection 0551-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  X No			
Fraterfood Service, Inc.	Name: <u>Margarita's Mexicanas, Inc.</u> Internal			
Individual(s) Association	Address:			
General Partnership Limited Partnership  X Corporation- State: Puerto Rico	Street Address: 1013 F. D. Roosevelt Ave.  City: San Juan			
Other	State: Puerto Rico			
Citizenship (see guidelines)  Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Country: Zip: C0920			
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	Association Citizenship  General Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) December 27, 2006	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
X Assignment Merger	X Corporation Citizenship Puerto Rico			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic			
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
78836448 ; 78836361	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
Margarita's Restaurante Mexicano ; Marga	rita's			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Marricio O. Miniz-Tuciano	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00			
	X Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: 250 Munoz Rivera Ave., Ste. 800 American International Plaza	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed			
City: San Juan	8. Payment Information:			
State: Puerto Rico Zip: 00918-1813	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1005 Expiration Date 12 08			
Phone Number: 787-764-8181				
Fax Number: 787–753–8944	b. Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: <u>mauricio.muniz@oneillborges.ccm</u>	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:	January 15, 2007			
Signature	Date			
Mauricio O. Miniz-Luciano Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
i vame or reson organig				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003461 FRAME: 0282

#### NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is to be effective as of August 22, 2006, and is entered into by and between FRATERFOOD SERVICE, INC., a Puerto Rico corporation, ("Assignor"), and MARGARITA'S MEXICANAS, INC., a Puerto Rico corporation, ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, having its principal offices at Urb. Puerto Nuevo, 345 Street 23 NE, San Juan, Puerto Rico 00920, recognizes that Assignee is, and has always been the owner of the trademark(s) and the associated registration(s) and/or application(s) for registration thereof existing in United States of America listed herein

MARGARITA'S
MARGARITA'S RESTAURANTE MEXICANO

USPTO SERIAL NO.78/836361 USPTO SERIAL NO.78/836448

(collectively, the "Marks"):

WHEREAS, Assignee, having its principal offices at 1013 F.D. Roosevelt Avenue, San Juan Puerto Rico 00920, is desirous of clarifying its existing rights, and acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Marks that Assignor may have.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for Ten dollars (US \$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the United States of America in and to said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks, any future registrations of said Marks, and all common law rights associated with said Marks, and, any and all causes of action and other rights assertable under said Marks, the right to sue third parties for infringement of or improper activities regarding said Marks, and the right to enjoy all of the monetary benefits obtained as a result of any such litigation, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Signed this 27th day of December, 2006.

FRATERFOOD SERVICE, I

Assignor

By:

Name JULIO F. MENDEZ MINOZ

Title: Authorized Representative

MARGARITA'S MEXICANAS INC.

Assignee

By:

Name: NAMO F. MENDEZ MUNDZ

Tixle: Authorized Representative

TRADEMARK REEL: 003461 FRAME: 0283

**RECORDED: 01/15/2007**